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19.10 Federal 
Province 

government employees by province 

1982 

Men 

or territory and 

Women Total' 

sex. 1980-83 

1983 

Men 

(concluded) 

Women Total 

National capital region (Ontario) 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

5,712 
3,380 
7,625 
2,797 

448 
842 

4,626 
2,608 
5,396 
7,603 

495 
666 

10,338 
5,988 

13,021 
20,400 

943 
1,508 

5,508 
3,333 
7,661 

12,724 
447 
832 

4,226 
2,579 
5,367 
7,676 

508 
674 

9,734 
5,912 

13,028 
20,400 

955 
1,506 

Outside Canada 

Total 

1,343 

132,658 

392 

89,922 

1,735 

222,582 

1,328 

131,858 

381 

90,186 

1,709 

222,044 

'Includes eight employees in 1980, seven in 1981 and two in 1982 whose sex was not specified on pay documents. 
^Excludes national capital region employees. 
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