GOVERNMENT

Province or territory	1982			1983		
	Men	Women	Total ¹	Men	Women	Total
National capital region (Ontario) Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories	30,216 5,712 3,380 7,625 12,797 448 842	24,804 4,626 2,608 5,396 7,603 495 666	55,020 10,338 5,988 13,021 20,400 943 1,508	30,165 5,508 3,333 7,661 12,724 447 832	24,832 4,226 2,579 5,367 7,676 508 674	54,997 9,734 5,912 13,028 20,400 955 1,506
Outside Canada	1,343	392	1,735	1,328	381	1,709

89,922

222.582

131,858

90,186

19.10 Federal government employees by province or territory and sex, 1980-83 (concluded)

¹Includes eight employees in 1980, seven in 1981 and two in 1982 whose sex was not specified on pay documents. ²Excludes national capital region employees.

132,658

Sources

Total

19.1 Table Research Branch, House of Commons.

19.2 Clerk of the Senate.

19.3 House of Commons Division, Department of Supply and Services.

19.4 - 19.6 Operations Branch, Office of the Chief Electoral Officer.

19.7 Advisory and Research Services Division, Public Law Branch,

Department of Justice; Surveys and Mapping Branch, Department of Energy, Mines and Resources.

19.8 Public Institutions Division, Statistics Canada.

19.9 - 19.10 Public Affairs Directorate, Public Service Commission.

222,044